

PC no. 7/24

Harminder Kaur Vs The State (Govt of NCT of Dehi) & Ors.

31.01.2024

**Fresh probate petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Yash, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with Smt Geeta Gandhi, Attorney of petitioner in person.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the original Will is in the locker and will be produced in the court on the returning of petitioner from USA.

Case file perused.

Let notice of the petition be issued to all the respondents, on filing of PF/RC as well as through approved courier service.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he may also be allowed to served the R-2 through electronic modes. He is allowed for the same.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "The statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges either in the Nazarat Branch or by paying the same directly to the concerned Newspaper.

Valuation of the property be also called from the concerned collector.

Citation be also affixed on notice board of the court as well as on the notice board of the concerned collector.

Put up for publication, affixation of citation and service of notice upon respondents on **30.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari: 31.01.2024