

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Shakeel Ahmad, ld. counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Vikas Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Ld. Mohit Bindra, counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector for SDM, Patel Nagar,

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 & 4.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector submits that he will file the valuation report today itself by filing it on the E-portal.

As per report of the Ahlmad, summons were given dasti to ld. counsel for the petitioner but the said summons have not been returned by ld. counsel for the petitioner. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to return the said summons within one week.

State has been served on 06.02.2024. Citation has been published in newspaper 'The Statesman' dated 14.02.2024 and also affixed on the notice board of the court as well as on the notice board of the Collector on 07.02.2024.

Put up on 05.08.2024 for service of respondent no. 2. Summons be issued to respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 30.04.2024

Contd. 2

At 12.45 P.M.

At this stage Sh. Ankur Singh, ld. counsel for D-2/ Beant Kaur has appeared and submits that he will file memo of appearance on behalf of D-2 during the course of the day. He is apprised about the today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up on 05.08.2024, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 30.04.2024