

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Shakeel Ahmad, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sahil Goel, Id. Counsel for R-3 & 4 through V.C.
Sh. Id. Counsel for R-2 through V.C.

Objection on behalf of R-2 has been filed on E-portal on 23.09.2024. Copy of the same has already been supplied to Id. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the objections filed on behalf of R-2 is beyond the period of limitation.

The Ahlmad is directed to flag the tracking report regarding service of R-2.

Put up for consideration on the above said issue on 20.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:26.09.2024.