

P.C. No. 7/24
Harminder Kaur Vs State

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. H.P.S. Sabharwal, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Swetabh Kumar Id. Counsel for R-2 through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 submits that R-2 has expired and he will file the death certificate of R-2 within 2 days.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment for moving application for impleding L.Rs of R-2.

Put up for consideration on 07.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.02.2025