

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sakil Ahmad, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Swetabh Kumar ld. counsel for L.Rs of respondent
no. 2.
Sh. Sahil Goel, ld. counsel for R-3 & 4.

Hard copy of the death certificate of R-2 has been filed.
Ld. counsel for L.Rs of respondent no. 2 undertakes to file the same
on the E-portal.

An application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC has been filed on
behalf of petitioner for impleading the L.Rs of respondent no. 2.

Ld. counsel for L.Rs of respondent no. 2 submits that he
will apprise this court on the next date of hearing as to whether he is
appearing on behalf of all the L.Rs of R-2 or some of them.

Let notice of the application filed u/o 22 rule 4 CPC be
issued to L.Rs of deceased respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC.
Petitioner is also allowed to serve the L.Rs through all permissible
modes. Process be given dasti for the said purposes.

Put up on 22.07.2025 for consideration of above said
application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2025