

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shakil Ahmed, Ld counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4.
Sh. Ravi kumar, Ld counsel for Sh. Manjeet Sikka/one
of the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 2.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit regarding service of notice upon Lrs of respondent no. 2 along with courier receipts and photocopies of postal receipts with tracking details.

Ahlmad is directed to file report regarding service of Lrs of respondent no. 2 by seeing the abovesaid documents.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order 22 rule 4 CPC on **22.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.07.2025