

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. H.P.S. Sabharwal, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Swetabh Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Manjeet Sikka/respondent no. 2A through VC.

R-3 and R-4 have already given their NOC in favour of the petitioner.

Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2A seeks an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

The case file reveals that notice of the petition has not been issued to respondent no. 2B and 2C.

Let notice of the petition be issued to LRs no. 2B and 2C, on filing of PF as well as through approved courier service and speed post for next date of hearing.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit along with tracking report, certificate under Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts and courier receipts before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026