

HARMINDER KAUR Vs. THE STATE

10.06.2026

Ld. P.O. is on special casual leave today.

Present: Sh. Sakil Ahmad, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through VC.
None for respondents.

Service affidavit alongwith tracking report
alongwith certificate under section 63 BNS has been filed on
behalf of the petitioner.

As per directions of ld. P.O., put up the case for the
purpose already fixed on 04.08.2026.

(Ahlmad)
10.06.2026